

Lagos, September 28, 2021

AXA Mansard Insurance Plc

## UPDATE ON THE SHARE RECONSTRUCTION FOR AXA MANSARD INSURANCE PLC

Following the communication to the Nigerian Exchange Limited and to the esteemed shareholders, dated 7 September 2021, on the planned suspension of trading on the shares of AXA Mansard Insurance Plc ("AXA Mansard" or the "Company") on 09 September 2021, in order to effect the share reconstruction / redenomination of AXA Mansard shares, kindly note that the share reconstruction has now been effected, and the reconstructed shares have been credited to each shareholder's account.

The suspension of trading on the Company's shares has also been lifted and the shares can now be traded.

Please take this as notice in respect of the above.

Yours faithfully, for: **AXA MANSARD INSURANCE PLC** 

atani

MRS OMOWUNMI MABEL ADEWUSI Company Secretary

AXA MANSARD INSURANCE PLC - RC 133276 Santa Clara Court, Plot 1412, Ahmadu Bello Way, P. M. B. 80015, Victoria Island, Lagos, Nigeria. Website: www.axamansard.com - Telephone: 01-270 1560-5, 01-448 5482 - Fax: 01-461 3284

The Board: 0. Adeeyo (Chairman/Independent), L. Ndlovu (Non-Executive Director), T. Wilkinson (Non-Executive Director), F. Coppin (Non-Executive Director), O. Ohiwerei (Independent Non-Executive Director), K. Ahmed (MD/CEO), Y. Onifade (Executive Director – Technical), S.Ali (Executive Director-Actuarial)

